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Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: Male

: 15/11/1999

. Monday

: 07:15:00 Hour
:01:21:59 Ghati
. Meerut

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Astro Solutions

Latitude : 29:00:00 North Avakahada Chakra
Longitude - 77:42:00 Eqst Ascendent-Lord ___: Scorpio - Mars
7one - 82:30:00 East Rasi-Lord : Capricorn - Saturn
Loc Time Corr :-00:19:12 Hour :Z:::(;T:th;:jn :;Z\;:a "2
War Time Corr : 00:00:00 Hour Yoga . Gand
Local Mean Time ___: 06:55:48 Hour Karan . Cara
Equation of Time —: 00:15:31 Hour Gana  Deva
Siderial Time :10:30:39 Hour Yoni . Vanar
Sunrise 1 06:42:12 Hour Nadii . Antya
Sunset : 17:25:09 Hour vaon_Vadishya
Day Duration : 10:42:57 Hour Vashya Jolclhor
Sun Pos. (Ayan) : Dakshinayan :f;?s 2/:3?
Sun Pos. (Gola) —_: Dakshin Hansak . Bhoomi
Season - Hemant Name Alphabet : Khoo-Khoobchand
Sun Degree : 28:23:21 Libra Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Copper - Copper
Ascendent Degree _: 04:32:27 Scorpio SunSign(West) : Scorpio
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Degree
04:32:27
28:23:21
13:40:29
27:37:03
00:22:51
03:14:56
12:34:15
19:10:00
12:50:49
12:50:49
19:13:58
08:01:19
15:48.04
12:01:21

Speed
306:27:27
01:00:26
12:06:50
00:45:23
01:20:17
00:06:36
01:05:21
00:04:45
00:00:03
00:00:03
00:01:10
00:01:03
00.02:15

Nak
Anuradha
Visakha
Sravna

U Sadha
Visakha
Asvini
Hasta
Bharani
Pushya
Sravna
Sravna

U Sadha
Anuradha
Magha

Pad

1
3
2
1
4
1
1
2
3
1
3
4
4

No. RL
17 Mar
16 Ven
22 Sat
21 Jup
16 Mar
1 Mar
13 Mer
2  Mar
8 Mon
22 Sat
22 Sat
21 Sat
17 Mar
10 Sun

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Lagna Challt

Pl C Rasi
Asc Sco
Sun Lib
Mon Cap
Mar Sag
Mer C Sco
Jup Ari
Ven Vir
Sat A
Rah Can
Ket Cap
Ura Cap
Nep Cap
Plu Sco
Mid Heaven Leo
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Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:51
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Moon Chart

NL
Sat
Jup
Mon
Sun
Jup
Ket
Mon
Ven
Sat
Mon
Mon
Sun
Sat
Ket

Sub
Sat
Ven
Rah
Mon
Mon
Sun
Rah
Rah
Mar
Rah
Mer
Ven
Jup
Mer

Dignity
Dblitted
NusSign
FrSign
NusSign
FrSign
Dblitted
Dblitted
EnSign
EnSign
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 7 Years 2 Months 28 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

15/11/1999
12/02/2007

12/02/2007
11/02/2014

11/02/2014
12/02/2032

12/02/2032
12/02/2048

12/02/2048
12/02/2067

00/00/0000

15/11/1999
Rah 12/01/2000
Jup 13/05/2001
Sat  13/12/2002
Mer 13/05/2004
Ket 12/12/2004
Ven 13/08/2006
Sun 12/02/2007

Mar 11/07/2007
Rah 28/07/2008
Jup 04/07/2009
Sat  13/08/2010
Mer 10/08/2011
Ket 06/01/2012
Ven 07/03/2013
Sun 13/07/2013
Mon 11/02/2014

Rah 25/10/2016
Jup 20/03/2019
Sat  24/01/2022
Mer 13/08/2024
Ket 31/08/2025
Ven 31/08/2028
Sun 25/07/2029
Mon 24/01/2031
Mar 12/02/2032

Jup 01/04/2034
Sat  12/10/2036
Mer 18/01/2039
Ket 25/12/2039
Ven 25/08/2042
Sun 13/06/2043
Mon 12/10/2044
Mar 18/09/2045
Rah 12/02/2048

Sat 15/02/2051
Mer 25/10/2053
Ket 04/12/2054
Ven 02/02/2058
Sun 15/01/2059
Mon 16/08/2060
Mar 24/09/2061
Rah 31/07/2064
Jup 12/02/2067

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
12/02/2067 12/02/2084 12/02/2091 13/02/2111 12/02/2117
12/02/2084 12/02/2091 13/02/2111 12/02/2117 00/00/0000

Mer 10/07/2069 Ket 10/07/2084 Ven 13/06/2094 Sun 02/06/2111 Mon 14/12/2117

Ket 07/07/2070
Ven 07/05/2073

Ven 09/09/2085
Sun 15/01/2086

Sun 13/06/2095
Mon 11/02/2097

Mon 02/12/2111
Mar 08/04/2112

Mar 15/07/2118
Rah 16/11/2119

Sun 14/03/2074 Mon 16/08/2086 Mar 13/04/2098 Rah 02/03/2113 00/00/0000
Mon 13/08/2075 Mar 12/01/2087 Rah 14/04/2101 Jup 20/12/2113 00/00/0000
Mar 09/08/2076 Rah 31/01/2088 Jup 14/12/2103 Sat 02/12/2114 00/00/0000
Rah 27/02/2079 Jup 06/01/2089 Sat 13/02/2107 Mer 08/10/2115 00/00/0000
Jup 04/06/2081 Sat 14/02/2090 Mer 14/12/2109 Ket 13/02/2116 00/00/0000
Sat  12/02/2084 Mer 12/02/2091 Ket 13/02/2111 Ven 12/02/2117 00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 7Y 2 M 20 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth Scorpio Ascendant ( Lagna ) was rising with Leo
Navamsa and Scorpio Dreskana in the first Pad of Anuradha throwing up the distinct
possibility of your going abroad, maybe even settling down there.

Rich, even wealthy, intelligent and healthy, you have a wandering nature
which may enable you 1o visit new lands. You have many qualities that will help you
eamn a lot. You are a very determined individual who will work hard and with
purpose to achieve your goal. You play your cards close to your chest not letting
others know your motive in doing a certain jolb at a certain time in a certain
manner. It is very difficult to make out from your talk what exactly are your
intentions. You no doubt converse very sweetly but for all one knows, you are not
uttering the fruth. Clearly, appearances are deceptive in your case.

In the pursuit of your selfish objectives you wouldn't mind being
unscrupulous if it serves your purpose. You could be vindictive too if the occasion
demands it. What matters, so far as you are concerned, is that your work should
proceed smoothly without any hurdles.

You are self-reliant and have a tendency to probe deep into any matter,
Because of that and the strong mind that you possess, you are able to take hard
and redlistic decisions which are easy of implementation. Free, frank and fearless,
you will go about your tasks with a devi-may-care aftitude and clear whatever
hurdles, to achieve your goals. This will naturally contribute substantially to your
becoming affluent.

After amassing wealth, by whatever means, you will display a generous
bent of mind by rendering financial assistance to your relations and friends which
will be very much appreciated, making you popular among them.

You will enjoy a peaceful and happy home as your spouse will find you
faithful and relioble. For an ideal partner you would do well to look for one
belonging to the Scorpio, Cancer, Pisces, Virgo, Capricorn or Taurus signs. You will
be blessed with excellent children.

You will have a fine personality, with above average height and good
health. In later years, however, you may run the risk of being afflicted by diseases
connected with the generative organs and insomnia. So, preventive steps had
befter be taken to guard against such an eventuality.

Your lucky days are Sunday, Monday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras
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Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious. You can count on numbers 1, 2,
3. 4 and 9, but not on 5, 6 and 8. Don't use blue, white and green colours; stick to
red, orange, yellow and cream.
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